

Serial No. 16

Supplementary Cause List 1

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**WP(C) No. 42/2023**

**CM No. 56/2023**

**Faizan Hassan**

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**University of Kashmir &Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.01.2023**

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 15.02.2023.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be given provisional admission which shall be subject to outcome of this writ petition. This order, however, shall be subject to objections from the other side.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**13.01.2023**

"Arif"