

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 42/2023

FAIZAN HASSAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Humairs Shafi, Advocate vice  
Mr. Arshad Andrabi, Advocate.

**Vs.**

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG with  
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.03.2025

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the  
petitioner.

List on 25.04.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.03.2025

*Ishaq*