

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 42/2023

Faizan Hassan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

University of Kashmir and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.12.2025

- 01.** Adjourned.
- 02.** List on **17.12.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Srinagar
15.12.2025
Sushant