

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.42/2023 CM No.56/2023

FAIZAN HASSAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Andrabi, Advocate.

Vs.

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents in terms of order dated 29.10.2025, sought and was granted two weeks as last and final opportunity to file reply subject to the payment of cost of Rs.5000/-, which has not been filed till date.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice to file reply, subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- i.e. 15,000/- total to be deposited in the Advocates Welfare Fund, failing which right shall be deemed closed and matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 28.01.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.12.2025

Ishaq