

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 42/2023 CM(56/2023)

FAIZAN HASSAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.01.2026

Right to file reply stands closed in terms of previous order.

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 27.03.2026.

Meantime, reply by respondents in the interest of justice.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.01.2026

Ishaq