

Serial No. 93
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 42/2023
CM(56/2023)**

Faizan Hassan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Humaira Shafi, Advocate.

V/s

University of Kashmir and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

15.04.2026

On mention this case is taken up out of turn.

List this matter again on **11th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 15th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"